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England Masters’ Trials 2023/4

In 2023-4, England Masters’ will be involved in trials to select squads to represent England in 4 Nations and
World Cup competitions as detailed below. If you would like to be considered for trials, please contact your
Area Manager/Coach, as it is expected that England triallists will have represented their Area, in the Area

Tournament held during last summer.

4 Nations/WMH World Cup 2024

Squads Date Venue Event
W035/040 M035/040 & 12 — 21 October 2024 Cape Town World Cup
M065/070/075/080 South Africa
W045/050/055/060065/070 7% — 16" November 2024 Auckland World Cup
M045/050/055/060 New Zealand
Men'’s 040 - 050 10™ — 12 May 2024 England TBD 4 Nations
Men's 060 + 17t — 19'% May 2024 Ireland TBD 4 Nations
Men'’s 035 — 045 - 055 21% — 23 June 2024 Scotland 4 Nations
Women'’s 035 — 040 - 045 315 May — 2™ June 2024 Ireland TBD 4 Nations
Women’s 050 - 055 — 060 — 14 — 16 June 2024 England TBD 4 Nations
065/070
Masters’ Trials 2023/2024
Squad Date/s Venue Contact
WO035 15/10 —05/11 TBC Sharon Boccaccini— sharon.boccaccini@icloud.com
WO040 | 15/10-29/10—-26/11 TBC Deb Wilkes — wilkesdeb@gmail.com
WO045 | 15/10-29/10-03/12 jue Kay Hanham — hanham@enterprise.net
WO050 | 15/10-29/10-03/12 TBC Liz Basson — Ibasson@me.com
WO055 | 15/10-29/10—19/11 Rugby School Helen Anton — helenanton07
WO060 | 08/10-05/11—03/12 Hampton in Arden Peter Malkin - jpmalkin@outlook.com
WO065 | 01/10—29/10—26/11 | 1stat Hampton In Arden | Sara Walker — sarawalker]6@gmail.com
W070 | 14/09—15/10—19/11 TBC Sara Walker — sarawalker]6@gmail.com
MO035 | 10/12-07/01 —21/01 Warwick University Shaun Dewing — sdewing67@googlemail.com
M040 07/01 —28/01 TBC Stephane Port — steph.port1201(@gmail.com
MO045 | 10/12-07/01 —21/01 TBC Ben Crump — ben45masters@gmail.com
MO050 | 1/10—15/10-19/11 Rugby/Bilton School G Johnson — george@georgejohnson.co.uk
MO055 1/10 - 15/10 - 26/11 Rugby/Bilton School G Johnson — george(@georgejohnson.co.uk
MO060 | 15/10—29/10-26/11 Rugby/Bilton School G Johnson — george@georgejohnson.co.uk
MO065 | 29/10—26/11 — 18/02 Worcester HC Imtiaz Sheikh — sheikhi@macmillansheikh.com
MO070 14/12 — 24/01 Olton HC Ben Rea — benrea24(@gmail.com
MO075 | 17/10 - 14/11 — 20/02 | Telford/Amersham/Bisham | Steve Floyd — masters@englandhockey.co.uk
MO080 21/09 - 1/11 Oxford Hawks/Olton HC | Adrian Stephenson — stephenson(@lenardqap.co.uk

If you have any queries about these trials, please contact masters@englandhockey.co.uk
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